Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Town of Hardwick
Special Town Meeting Warrant
August 26, 2019
Municipal Office Building – Village of Gilbertville

County of Worcester s.s.

To the Town Clerk and Constables, Town of Hardwick

Greetings:

In the name of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, you are hereby required to notify and warn the inhabitants of the Town of Hardwick, qualified to vote in town affairs, to meet at the Municipal Office Building, 307 Main Street, Gilbertville, Massachusetts on Monday August 26, 2019 at 6:00 P.M., then and there to act on the following article:

Ryan Witkos, Moderator called this Special Town Meeting to order at 6:00 pm. The Moderator read the call of the warrant and declared the warrant has been duly posted and service returned in accordance with Town bylaw and State law.

Article 1. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, borrow or transfer a sum of money from available funds to amend the K-12 Quabbin Assessment FY2020 budget by \$26,664.15 in addition to the \$2,353,724.61 as voted under Article 12 of the Annual Town Meeting held on June 19, 2019, or take any other action relative thereto.

Motion made, seconded and voted unanimously for the Town to transfer the sum of Twenty Six Thousand, Six Hundred Sixty Four Dollars and Fifteen Cents (\$26,664.15) from the Stabilization Account #250-000-1040-0000 to the K-12 Quabbin Assessment Account #001-300-5700-0000 in addition to the \$2,353,724.61 as voted under Article #12 of the Annual Town Meeting of June 19, 2019 the current F/Y 2020.

And you are directed to serve this warrant by posting attested copies thereof in each of the Post Offices in said Hardwick, fourteen days at least before the time of said meeting. Hereof and fail not and make due return of this warrant with your doings thereon to the Town Clerk on or before the time of said meeting.

Given under our hands this 5th day of August 2019.

Kenan P. Young Julie M. Quink BOARD OF SELECTMEN - TOWN OF HARDWICK

This is a true copy. Attest: Eric Vollheim, Constable. August 5, 2019

This day I have posted attested copies as directed. Eric Vollheim, Constable. August 5, 2019.

16 Voters in attendance.2 Non-registered persons.

A TRUE COPY, ATTEST.

PAULA L. ROBERTS, CMMC, TOWN CLERK - TOWN OF HARDWICK